

MACC – 139 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001772-2025

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00653).

Order No- 05

22-01-2026 Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner, filing W/S by the O.P. no. 01 & 02 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner.

Regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner files a petition showing cause. Cause shown by the petitioner is found sufficient and accepted.

O.P. no. 01 files a petition prays for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P. no. 02 files a petition prays for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix **10.03.2026** for filing W/S by the O.P. no. 01 & 02 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to serve necessary copies to the contesting O.P. 01 within the next date positively.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge

Sd/-

District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge