

MACC – 139 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001772-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 07

27-04-2026 Today is fixed for filing W/S by the O.P. nos. 01 & 02 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

No step is taken by the OP no-02.

By a petition, OP no-01 prays for time to file w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

By a petition U/O-1 Rule 10(2) r/w section 151 C.P.C, OP no.-01 prays for pass an order for expunged the present OP insurance Go-Digit General Insurance Com. Ltd. on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Objection raised.

OP no-01 files list of documents by a firishti.

Let these be kept with the case record.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 24.04.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association, Bankura.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **06.06.2026** for filing W/S by the O.P. nos. 01 & 02 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner and petitioner is directed to serve necessary copies to the contesting O.P. 01 within the next date positively.

Sd/-
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura